' Form PTO-1595
(Rev. 10/02)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) s

RECORD

Tab settings & & © v v

10-01-2004

; O

102848777

To the Honorable Chmifesioner of Patents and. Iratemarks: Fiease revuiu uie auaviou uriginal documents or copy thereof.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
. () I \_\
v v v

1. Name of conveying partyis):"F> 7. P I2: 4

WEISER LOCK CORPORATION
FINAMCE SECTION

Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X No

3. Nature of conveyance:

B Assignment O Merger
[0 Security Agreement [J Change of Name
[] Other

Execution Date: September 27, 2004

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name: NEWFREY LLC

Internal Address:

Street Address: 1207 Drummond Plaza

City: Newark State: DE Zip: 19711

Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? [[] Yes XJ No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

A. Patent Application No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? [ Yes [] No

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

B. Patent No.(s)
SEE ATTACHED

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
concerning this document should be mailed:

Name:_Richard J. Veltman

Internal Address;_TW-199

Street Address: 701 E. Joppa Road

City: Towson State: MD Zip: 21286

L\S/lihx(

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: lﬁ

7. Totalfee (37 CFR3.41)....... $ $720
[J Enclosed

B Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

022550

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoinginfoF NAs try d correct and any atftached copy
is a true copy of the original document. /é
Richard J. Veltman - Fb2/05
§gnature s /f5

Name of Person Signing
Total n;mf pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

ate

Mail documents t& be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissi

10/701/2004 ECOOPER 00000105 (28350 4813724

01 FC:B8021 720.00 DA

er of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT
REEL: 015829 FRAME: 0407




Patent No.
4813724
4892341
4893854
4921290
4966021
4974884
5169184
5257837
5301407
5316355
5364138
5411303
5433497
5562314
6419288
6612627
D307863

D314128

Issue Date

21-Mar-1989

09-Jan-1990

16-Jan-1990
01-May-1990
30-Oct-1990
04-Dec-1990
08-Dec-1992
02-Nov-1993
12-Apr-1994
31-May-1994
15-Nov-1994
02-May-1995
18-Jul-1995
08-Oct-1996
16-Jul-2002
02-Sep-2003
15-May-1990

29-Jan-1991

Title

SELF-ADJUSTING DOOR STRIKE
SELF-ADJUSTING DOOR STRIKE
SELF-ADJUSTING DOOR STRIKE

BACKSET ADJUSTABLE DOOR LATCH
REPROGRAMMABLE LOCK AND KEYS THEREFOR
SELECTIVE SELF-LOCKING DEADBOLT LATCH

DOOR LATCH ASSEMBLY

DOOR LATCH WITH ADJUSTABLE BACKSET AND
DEADLOCKING FEATURE

RETAINING RING REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION TOOL

INTEGRAL DOOR KNOB ASSEMBLY WITH SPRING

RETURN
DOOR LATCH ASSEMBLY WITH BACKSET

ADJUSTMENT
GUIDE RING FOR A DOOR KNOB ASSEMBLY

DOOR LATCH WITH PRIVACY FEATURE

DOOR LATCH ASSEMBLY WITH BACKSET

ADJUSTMENT
DOOR LATCH ASSEMBLY WITH ACCELERATED BOLT

MOTION DEADBOLT AND REPLACEMENT FACE PLATES

DOOR LATCH ASSEMBLY WITH ACCELERATED BOLT

MOTION DEADBOLT AND REPLACEMENT FACE PLATES

KEY BLANK

ENTRY HANDLE

TRANSFER OF WEISER LOCK U.S. PATENTS TO NEWFREY LLC

(Internal Ref.)
6001-50
6002-50
6003-50
6004-50
6006-50
6007-50
6017-50
6026-50
6028-50
6029-50
6031-50
6038-50
6039-50
6045-50
6085-50

6085-50-A
6005-50

6011-50

SCHEDULE A Page 1
PATENT

REEL: 015829 FRAME: 0408



ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

WHEREAS, WEISER LOCK CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing
under the laws of the State of California, having its principal office address at 6700 Weiser Lock
Drive, Tuscon, Arizona 85746, (hereinafter the “Assignor”), is the owner of the United States
patents listed on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, NEWFREY LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under
the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office address at 1207 Drummond Plaza,
Newark, Delaware 19711 (hereinafter, the “Assignee”), is desirous of acquiring the entire right,
title and interest of the Assignor in and to the patents listed on the attached Schedule A, and the
goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar ($1.00) and other good
and valuable consideration not herein specifically enumerated, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these
presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other
legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest including the good will associated
therewith, to the said United States patents listed on the attached Schedule A, together with all
rights thereunder as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and
sale not been made.

The foregoing sale, assignment and transfer shall include all claims for profits and
damages by reason of past infringement, of the United States Patents, with the right to sue for
and collect the same for the Assignee’s own use and advantage and for the use and advantage of
its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized signatory of
the Assignor.

WEISER LOC;ORPORATION
Date: ?/}7AV By: K%
‘o /

Richard J. Veltman
Senior Group Patent Counsel

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/29/2004 REEL: 015829 FRAME: 0409



