Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

10/01/2004 ECOOPER 00000105 022550

720.00 DA

01 FC:8021

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 015829 FRAME: 0407

TRANSFER OF WEISER LOCK U.S. PATENTS TO NEWFREY LLC

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title	(Internal Ref.)
4813724	21-Mar-1989	SELF-ADJUSTING DOOR STRIKE	6001-50
4892341	09-Jan-1990	SELF-ADJUSTING DOOR STRIKE	6002-50
4893854	16-Jan-1990	SELF-ADJUSTING DOOR STRIKE	6003-50
4921290	01-May-1990	BACKSET ADJUSTABLE DOOR LATCH	6004-50
4966021	30-Oct-1990	REPROGRAMMABLE LOCK AND KEYS THEREFOR	6006-50
4974884	04-Dec-1990	SELECTIVE SELF-LOCKING DEADBOLT LATCH	6007-50
5169184	08-Dec-1992	DOOR LATCH ASSEMBLY	6017-50
5257837	02-Nov-1993	DOOR LATCH WITH ADJUSTABLE BACKSET AND DEADLOCKING FEATURE	6026-50
5301407	12-Apr-1994	RETAINING RING REMOVAL AND INSTALLATION TOOL	6028-50
5316355	31-May-1994	INTEGRAL DOOR KNOB ASSEMBLY WITH SPRING RETURN	6029-50
5364138	15-Nov-1994	DOOR LATCH ASSEMBLY WITH BACKSET ADJUSTMENT	6031-50
5411303	02-May-1995	GUIDE RING FOR A DOOR KNOB ASSEMBLY	6038-50
5433497	18-Jul-1995	DOOR LATCH WITH PRIVACY FEATURE	6039-50
5562314	08-Oct-1996	DOOR LATCH ASSEMBLY WITH BACKSET ADJUSTMENT	6045-50
6419288	16-Jul-2002	DOOR LATCH ASSEMBLY WITH ACCELERATED BOLT MOTION DEADBOLT AND REPLACEMENT FACE PLATES	6085-50
6612627	02-Sep-2003	DOOR LATCH ASSEMBLY WITH ACCELERATED BOLT MOTION DEADBOLT AND REPLACEMENT FACE PLATES	6085-50-A
D307863	15-May-1990	KEY BLANK	6005-50
D314128	29-Jan-1991	ENTRY HANDLE	6011-50

SCHEDULE A Page 1 PATENT REEL: 015829 FRAME: 0408

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS

WHEREAS, WEISER LOCK CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having its principal office address at 6700 Weiser Lock Drive, Tuscon, Arizona 85746, (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of the United States patents listed on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, NEWFREY LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office address at 1207 Drummond Plaza, Newark, Delaware 19711 (hereinafter, the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the patents listed on the attached Schedule A, and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration not herein specifically enumerated, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest including the good will associated therewith, to the said United States patents listed on the attached Schedule A, together with all rights thereunder as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

The foregoing sale, assignment and transfer shall include all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, of the United States Patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the Assignee's own use and advantage and for the use and advantage of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized signatory of the Assignor.

Data

 $\mathbf{R}_{\mathbf{V}}$

Richard J. Veltman

WEISER LOCK CORPORATION

Senior Group Patent Counsel

RECORDED: 09/29/2004 REEL: 015829 FRAME: 0409